
FOI023_2024 Response 

 

Request  

 

****Follow up to FOI 0516/2024 Request 

 

I specifically asked for a breakdown for the numbers of cptsd, ptsd and both conditions per site.  

 

You have only provided information for ptsd. No information has been provided for cptsd by site. 

 

The chart provided in your response for q9, will be sufficient if one extra column is added for 

patients with cptsd.   

 

It would be better and more accurate with a second added column for patients with both conditions 

cptsd & ptsd. Or  if relevant a statement that all with cptsd also have ptsd diagnoses. 

 

Suggested column headings  

1) site name, current data is sufficient 

2) caseload, current data is sufficient 

3) patients with just PTSD 

4) patient's with combined ptsd & cptsd 

5) patients with just cptsd 

 

Response 

 

The Trust is unable to provide a response to your query. 

 

This is because at BSMHFT, we diagnose patients under the ICD-10 classification scheme.  

 

Complex PTSD was added to ICD-11 classification scheme, but was not present in ICD-10. 

 

Therefore, we do not have the requested information for Complex PTSD recorded in a reportable 

way. 

 

Obtaining the requested information will require the Trust to manually review a large cohort of 

records to extract this data, exceeding the threshold to complete this task (over 18hours). 

 

The Trust therefore rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to deny 

this aspect of your request. 

 


